Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs K E Richardson Tel: 01332 883404 Email:horsleywoodhouseparishcouncil@aol.co.uk

10 Horsley Road Kilburn BELPER Derbyshire DE56 0NE

28th July 2020

To: The Chairman and Members of Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council

The meeting of Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council scheduled for Tuesday 4th August will be held remotely by Zoom due to the current Coronavirus pandemic. Please see agenda below.

Public and press are welcome, please email Clerk if you wish to discuss any item and to obtain a password to attend.

AGENDA

- 1 To receive apologies for absence
- 2 Declaration of Members interests
- 3 Approval of Minutes of Meeting held on Tuesday 7th July 2020.
- 4 Report of the Clerk:
 - a) Speed watch purchase of equipment Cllr Till looking into this
 - b) Climate Change
 - c) Audit 2019/2020
 - d) Parish Council Vacancies
 - e)

5 Planning

COR/2020/0032 Removal of payphone – Main Street

- 6 Recreation Matters
 - a) Play Area Inspections
 - b) Mowing Recreation Grounds
 - c) Horeston Recreation Ground Strimming – play area
 - d) Sitwell Recreation Ground
 - e) Litter bins
- 13 Finance

July Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£30.34
Admin salary/expenses/HMRC	£588.86

20 Correspondence

21 Date of Next meeting